

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2383

ANSWERED ON 16.12.2024


VACANT POSTS UNDER THE MINISTRY


2383  SHRI A. A. RAHIM:


Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:


(a) the number of vacant posts in various agencies and institutions under the Ministry;


(b) the number of recruitments done during the last four years;


(c) the number of new posts created during the last five years; and


(d) the number of posts have been appointed on a contract basis during the last five years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER


(SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)


(a) to (d): The details of number of vacant posts, number of recruitments done during the last four years, number of new posts created during the last five years and number of posts appointed on a contract basis during the last five years in various agencies and institutions under the Ministry are attached at Annexure (I) to (IV) respectively.


************


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.  2383 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 16.12.2024

*************

 The number of vacant posts in various agencies and institutions under the Ministry (as on

12.12.2024).


Sl. No. Name of Organisation

The number of vacant posts in

various agencies and institutions

under the Ministry (as on

12.12.2024).

1. Ministry of Power 49

2. Central Electricity Authority 263

3. Appellate Tribunal for Electricity 06

4. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for Goa

and UT

02

5. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh

14

6.  BUREAU OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY 15

7. Central Electricity Regulatory Commission 36

8. Central Power Research Institute 83

9. National Power Training Institute 115

10. Damodar Valley Corporation 53

11. Bhakra Beas Management Board 6604

12. GRID INDIA Limited 43

13. Power Finance Corporation 37

14.  NHPC Limited 370

15.
THDC India Limited

97

16.  SJVN Limited 681

17. North Eastern Electric Power Corporation

Limited

196

18. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Manipur and Mioram

NIL

19. REC Limited 74

20. Power Grid Corporation of India Limited 999

21.  NTPC Limited 390

 Grand Total 10127


**************

ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.  2383 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 16.12.2024

*************

The number of recruitments done during the last four years (as on 12.12.2024).


Sl. No. Name of Organisation

The number of recruitments

done during the last four

years (as on 12.12.2024)

1. Ministry of Power 23

2. Central Electricity Authority 162

3. Appellate Tribunal for Electricity NIL

4. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for Goa

and UT

NIL

5. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh

NIL

6.  BUREAU OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY 07

7. Central Electricity Regulatory Commission NIL

8. Central Power Research Institute 111

9. National Power Training Institute 05

10. Damodar Valley Corporation 766

11. Bhakra Beas Management Board 17

12. GRID INDIA Limited 118

13. Power Finance Corporation 112

14.  NHPC Limited 897

15.
THDC India Limited

464

16.  SJVN Limited 818

17. North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited 53

18. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Manipur and Mioram

NIL

19.  REC Limited 293

20. Power Grid Corporation of India Limited 1938

21.  NTPC Limited 4800

 Grand Total 10584


************


ANNEXURE-III


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.  2383 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 16.12.2024

*************


The number of new posts created during the last five years (as on 12.12.2024).


Sl. No. Name of Organisation

The number of new posts

created during the last five

years (as on 12.12.2024).


1. Ministry of Power NIL

2. Central Electricity Authority NIL

3. Appellate Tribunal for Electricity NIL

4. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for Goa

and UT

NIL

5. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh

14

6.  BUREAU OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY 43

7. Central Electricity Regulatory Commission NIL

8. Central Power Research Institute NIL

9. National Power Training Institute NIL

10. Damodar Valley Corporation 192

11. Bhakra Beas Management Board NIL

12.
GRID INDIA Limited

234

13. Power Finance Corporation 118

14.  NHPC Limited 188

15. THDC India Limited 03

16. SJVN Limited 06

17.
North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited

NIL

18. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Manipur and Mioram

NIL

19. REC Limited NIL

20. Power Grid Corporation of India Limited 820

21. NTPC Limited NIL

 Grand Total 1618


**************


ANNEXURE-IV


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.  2383 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 16.12.2024

*************


The number of posts have been appointed on a contract basis during the last five years (as on 12.12.2024)


Sl. No. Name of Organisation

The number of posts have

been appointed on a contract

basis during the last five

years (as on 12.12.2024).

1. Ministry of Power 05

2. Central Electricity Authority 739

3. Appellate Tribunal for Electricity 332

4. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for Goa

and UT

NIL

5. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh

NIL

6.  BUREAU OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY 62

7. Central Electricity Regulatory Commission 165

8. Central Power Research Institute 65

9. National Power Training Institute 11

10. Damodar Valley Corporation 204

11. Bhakra Beas Management Board 02

12. GRID INDIA Limited NIL

13. Power Finance Corporation 69

14. NHPC Limited 41

15.
THDC India Limited

245

16.  SJVN Limited 623

17.
North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited

13

18. Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for

Manipur and Mioram

NIL

19. REC Limited NIL

20. Power Grid Corporation of India Limited 701

21.  NTPC Limited 879

 Grand Total 4156


************

